DC 2X DOUBLE ACTING
MINI POWER UNIT
Installation and Maintenance Manual
2
Circuit Diagram
Additional information
This catalogue shows the product in the most standard configurations.
Please contact Sales Dpt. for more detailed information or special request

pressure and anti-clockwise rotation (-) to decrease
the maximum pressure. Once the desired pressure has
been achieved retighten (2.).
To accurately set the relief a pressure gauge needs to
be fitted in the required part of the system.
 �Care should be taken not to raise the relief valve pressure above the intermittent pressure (P2) rating
of the pump and should be set only for system requirements and not the maximum. Details below:-
Type Displacement
(CCIR)
Max Pressure (BAR) Max Speed
(R/MIN)
MinSpeed
(R/MIN)
Length
(MM) P1  P2  P3
GP-F100.19 0.19 200 230 250 7,000 1,000 60
GP-F100.26 0.26 200 230 250 7,000 1,000 61
GP-F100.38 0.38 200 230 250 7,000 1,000 62
GP-F100.50 0.50 200 230 250 7,000 1,000 63
GP-F100.65 0.65 200 230 250 7,000 1,000 64
GP-F 100.75 0.75 200 230 250 7,000 1,000 65
GP-F100.88 0.88 200 230 250 7,000 1,000 66
GP-F101.00 1.00 200 230 250 6,000 850 67
GP-F101.25 1.25 200 230 250 5,000 700 69
GP-F101.50 1.50 200 230 250 4,000 600 71
GP-F101.75 1.75 180 210 230 4,000 600 73
GP-F102.00 2.00 160 190 210 3,000 500 75
1
2
3
6
Hydraulic Fluid
Use only hoses and tube that have been pellet cleaned or nitrogen flushed, all fittings and hose ends
must be tightened to the manufacturers torque setting.
 �Reusable, cast iron, brass, aluminium or any low-pressure fittings must not be used in the installation.
 ��Ensure that all hose and fittings are selected for the required pressure and flow rate and that hoses
are not twisted, or the bend radius exceeded.
Pressure Setting (continued)
Type Displacement
(CCIR)
Max Pressure (BAR) Max Speed
(R/MIN)
MinSpeed
(R/MIN)
Length
(MM) P1  P2  P3
GP-F200.75 0.75 230 250 270 6000 1000 73.5
GP-F201.1 1.10 230 250 270 6000 1000 75.5
GP-F201.3 1.30 230 250 270 6000 1000 76.5
GP-F201.6 1.60 230 250 270 6000 1000 77.5
GP-F202.1 2.10 230 250 270 6000 1000 80
GP-F202.6 2.60 230 250 270 6000 800 82
GP-F203.2 3.20 210 230 250 5000 800 85
GP-F203.7 3.70 210 230 250 4500 800 87.5
GP-F204.2 4.20 210 230 250 4000 800 90
GP-F204.8 4.80 190 210 230 3500 600 92.5
GP-F205.8 5.80 190 210 230 3000 600 97
GP-F207.0 7.00 160 180 200 2500 500 105
GP-F208.0 8.00 160 180 200 2100 500 109.5
7
To be inspected regularly
 �Change the oil every 12 months with suitable new, clean filtered oil of at least 12 micron.